FORM PTO-1585 1-3:82	ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Patent and Trademark Of
Tab settings ⇨⇨⇨ ♦	<u></u> ★ ♦
100696 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	932 s: Please record the attached original documen ் புரைர்ந்து
1. Name of conveying party(ies): John D. Bryars H - 13 - 98	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐Yes ☒No	P.O. Box 9140
3. Nature of conveyance:	
	Street Address: <u>16236 San Dieguito Road</u>
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other	City: Rancho Santa Fe State: CA ZIP 92067-41
Execution Date: April 6, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ⊠No
	·
A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/462,156	B. Patent No.(s)
08/462,156 Additional numbers a	attached? □ Yes ⊠ No
08/462,156 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	attached? □ Yes ⊠ No
08/462,156 Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	attached? □ Yes ⊠ No
08/462,156 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
O8/462,156 Additional numbers of 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: G. Donald Weber, Jr.	attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00
O8/462,156 Additional numbers of 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: G. Donald Weber, Jr.	attached?
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00 Enclosed - Check No. 10279 Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Additional numbers at Some and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: G. Donald Weber, Jr. Internal Address: Suite 1610 Street Address: 333 City Boulevard West City: Orange State:CA ZIP: _92868 DO NOT U	attached?
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: G. Donald Weber, Jr. Internal Address: Suite 1610 Street Address: 333 City Boulevard West City: Orange State: ZIP: _92868	attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00 Enclosed - Check No. 10279 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)
Additional numbers at the state of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: G. Donald Weber, Jr. Internal Address: Suite 1610 Street Address: 333 City Boulevard West City: Orange State:CA ZIP: _92868 DO NOT U /1998 DCOATES 00000190 08462156	attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00 Enclosed - Check No. 10279 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)
Additional numbers at the second state of the	attached?
Additional numbers at the state of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: G. Donald Weber, Jr. Internal Address: Suite 1610 Street Address: 333 City Boulevard West City: Orange State: _CA ZIP:92868 DO NOT U /1998 DCOATES 00000190 08462156 581 40.00 0P 9. Statement and signature.	attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00 Enclosed - Check No. 10279 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.) SE THIS SPACE
Additional numbers at the second state of the	attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00 Enclosed - Check No. 10279 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

D. Sols

WHEREAS, John R. Bryars, hereinafter referred to as "Inventor", residing at 1791 Edgefield Lane, Encinitas, California 92024, has invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled HEART PULSE MONITOR, which invention is covered by a patent application Serial Number 08/462,156, filed June 5, 1995; and

WHEREAS, Advanced Bodymetrics Corporation, a corporation of California, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring an interest in said invention and in any Letters Patent or Inventor's Certificate which may be granted therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of suitable and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Inventor has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does, sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said patent application, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries, as well as any Letters Patent or Inventor's Certificate of any foreign countries which may be granted therefore including all priority and/or Convention rights or benefits with respect thereon; said invention and application, patent or Certificate to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patents on same will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been by Inventor had this Assignment and sale not been made.

> PATENT REEL: 9119 FRAME: 0724

AND, Inventor hereby grants to Assignee the right to apply in its own name for patents or Inventor's Certificates corresponding to the above invention in countries foreign to the United States.

FURTHER, Inventor hereby agrees to sign and properly execute all lawful papers necessary or helpful in obtaining U.S. or foreign patents on said inventions including the filing of any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, or reissue applications on said invention.

Executed at RANCHO SANTA FE County of San Diego, and State of California, this 6 day of APRIL, 1998.

State of California County of San Diego

On this beth day of figure, 1998, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared John R. Bryars, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

PATENT REEL: 9119 FRAME: 0725